



"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed item rate tender for the following works are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, B&R Division HP.PWD., Joginder Nagar District Mandi (H.P) from the eligible contractors of the appropriate class registered in HP.PWD. as per revised enlistment rules so as to reach in the office of under signed on 08.08.2025 up to 11:30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at (12:00 noon) in the presence of intending contractors. The tender application will be received in this office on 07.08.2025 up to 10.00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M. and tender form can be had from this office on 07.08.2025 from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M. The earnest money as shown against each in the shape of F.D.R of any bank in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in the name of the under signed must accompany with each tender. The tender form will be issued to contractor giving proof of enlistment, GST. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be out rightly rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

The draft NIT and other specifications and conditions of the tender can be seen by the contractors in the office of the under signed on any working day during the office hours.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Amount put to tender/ Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of tender form	Eligible Class of Contractor	Time
1	Construction of (Addition/ Alteration) Toilet block for transgender person in Court Complex Joginder Nagar District Mandi (Sub Head:-Construction of 1No. Toilet at first floor)	Rs. 92,546/-	Rs. 1,900/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months

Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest

Terms and conditions:-

- The contractor should produce a copy of enlistment / renewal letter at time of application.
- Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.
- The contractor/Firm shall have his registration and GST No, the copy of same be attached with the application.
- The earnest money shall be deposited duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer B&R Division HPPWD., Joginder Nagar & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
- No tender form will be issued to the contractor without producing the work done certificate from the Executive Engineer concerned.
- The contractor/firms are requested to insert the rate of each item in words as well as in figures failing which XEN reserves the right to accept/reject any tender without assigning any reason at any stage.
- The tender shall be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works in hand.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division HP PWD.,
Joginder Nagar.
District Mandi (HP) for on behalf of
Governor of Himachal Pradesh
Ph. 01908-222033

No. PW-JND-B&R-EA-I/NIT/Press/2025-26- 8752-8801

Dated:- 01/08/25

- Copy to the F.C. Cum Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2 for favour of information please.
- The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla.
- The Chief Engineer (MZ), HPPWD, Mandi.
- The Superintending Engineer, Joginder Nagar Circle HPPWD, Joginder Nagar.
- All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
- All the Contractor working under this Division.
- Drawing Branch in this office.
- Account Branch in this office.
- Notice Board.
- The Computer Cell office of the Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla for uploading the NIT on the Departmental website.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division HP PWD.,
Joginder Nagar.

DNIT/SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work : Construction of (Addition /Alteration) toilet block for Transgender person in Court complex Joginder Nagar Distt. Mandi (SH: Construction of 1No. toilet at first floor)					Estimate Cost: Earnest Money: Time Limit :			AMOUNT Rs. P	
Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate	Figures	Words	Rate	Rs.	P
1	Demolishing brick work In cement mortar manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 (fifty) metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. The recovery of useful material i.e 285Nos.bricks @ rate of Rs.8.00 per bricks shall be recovered from the contractor on pro-rata basis in each running bill. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals including all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	1.00	Per Cubic metre		1380.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Only		1,380.00	
2	Dismantalling doors, windows and clerestory windows(steel or wood) shutter of area 3(three) sq.metres and below including chowkhats, architrave,hold fasts etc.complete and stacking with in all leads, lift and as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	3.00	Each		203.50	Rupees Two Hundred Three And Paise Fifty Only		611.00	
3	Providing and laying cement concrete work 1:2:4 (one Cement isto two Sand isto four graded stone aggregate twenty millimeter nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of form work and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Suspended floor,roofs ,landing, and the like balconies, beams girder. as per PWD specification including curring and carriage of material within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer in Charge.The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	0.05	Per cubic metre		7325.60	Rupees Seven Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Sixty Only		366.00	
4	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level Hard drawn steel wire as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	10.50	Per Kilogramme		104.38	Rupees One Hundred Four And Paise Thirty Eight Only		1,096.00	
5	Second class brick work using common burnt clay building bricks in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement into six sand) in super structure as per PWD specification. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	0.41	Per cubic metre		8233.20	Rupees Eight Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Three And Paise Twenty Only		3,376.00	

Description of work

No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
		Figures	Words	
6.44	Per Square Meter	995.60	Rupees Nine Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Sixty Only	6,412.00
18.28	Per Square Metre	257.60	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Seven And Paise Sixty Only	4,709.00
24.33	Per kilogramme	585.40	Rupees Five Hundred Eighty Five And Paise Forty Only	14,243.00
7	<p>Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level Cement mortar 1:4 (one cement isto four coarse sand).The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge.The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.</p> <p>15mm (Fifteen millimeter) cement plaster in single coat on the Rough side in cement mortar 1:6 (one Cement : six Sand). of brick/concrete/stone walls for plastering upto floor two level including araises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and/or rounded angles not exceeding 80mm in girth and finished even and smooth as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge.The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.</p>			
8	<p>Providing and fixing anodised aluminium work for door, window ,ventilator and partition with extruded built up standard tubular and other sections of approved make conforming to IS:733 and IS:1285 anodised transparent or dyed to require shade accordingly to IS:1868 (minimum anodic coating of grade AC15) fixed with raw plugs and screws or with fixing clips , necessary filling up of gaps and junctions at top , bottom and sides with required with PVC / neoprene fillers etc. aluminium section shall be smooth rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including clests angle, aluminium, snap beeding for glazing/ panelling C.P. brass / stainless steel screws all complete as per Architectural Drawings and the direction of the Engineer -in Charge.The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.</p>			